501858651 03/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mikio OGAWA	03/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi		
City:	Aichi-Ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13424434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)588-0500

 Phone:
 (212) 588-0800

Email: mroopram@flhlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG
Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135414-2177

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene LeDonne

Total Attachments: 1 source=01070247#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027890 FRAME: 0256 OP \$40,00 13424434

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Mikio OGAWA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	, , ,	(3)	· · · ·	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
			In consideration of the sum of each of the undersigned, the un over to	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valu dersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do	able considerations paid to es assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KA	ABUSHIKI KAISHA	
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)			
			as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, il provisional, non-provisional, divis	signee) the entire right, title and interest for the invention, and in all applications for polional, continuation, substitute, and reissue appressamination certificates that may be granted	atent including any and all optication(s), and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	LIQUID JETTING	APPARATUS	<u></u>
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				
	Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No.)
(12)	Insert Date of			ive) executed an application for patent in the L	Inited States of America
·· - ,	Signing of Application	(12)	on Mar. 1	3. 2012	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications		filed		
application any applithe Assidiations of reexamiliations of the Assidiation of the Assidi	applications for the invons and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation gnee in every way pos 3) The undersigned reprovisions of the Intervition a grant of a validation a validatio	vention e Assi agree n or divisible i agree matio agree d Unit hereb aid age the hereb by the hereb y be n	n, and any patent(s) issuing theregnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patent or reis in obtaining evidence and going for (s) to execute all papers and docu nal Convention for Protection of Intel (s) to perform all affirmative acts ed States patent to the Assignee, by authorize(s) and request(s) the optication(s) to the said Assignee, entire interest herein assigned, any grant(s) the firm of FROMMER	any in connection with any application and an on, and also to execute separate assignments of inconnection with any interference which makes application based thereon, for the inventional ward with such interference, ments and perform any act which may be necleustrial Property or similar agreements, which may be necessary to obtain, maintain Commissioner of Patents to issue any and as Assignee of the entire interest, and heretand that he has (they have) not executed, a LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP the power to inseconply with the rules of the United States Pate	ay be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with cessary in connection with a or confirm by reissue or all Letters Patents of the coy covenants that he has and will not execute, any cert on this assignment any
	In witness whereof, $44 - \frac{12}{3} = 6$	execu	ted by the undersigned on the d	ate(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Mar. 13,20	14	Name of Inver	ntor Mikio Ogawa	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inver		(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>		Name of Inver	utor	(SEAL)
Date				tor	
Date				tor	
Date	·			tor	
Date			Name of Inver	tor	(SEAL)
Date	· -		Name of Inver	tor	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 027890 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 03/20/2012